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TIME ACT/EVENT LOCATION 

5:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:30
8:30
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30
9:30

11:00

Opening Ceremonies
Baking & Confections Judging
Circus Imagination
BMX Freestyle Show
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts 
PAC Dance Studio
K9 Kings
Hypnotist, Suzy Haner
Garden Irrigation demo
Magic of Frank Thurston
Circus Imagination
BMX Freestyle Show
WAR
Something Ridiculous
K9 Kings
MSHS Cheer & Dance
Galaxy Dance
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
K9 Kings
Circus Imagination
Something Riciulous
BMX Freestyle Show
Max Cabello Jr.
Magic of Frank Thurston
Hypnotist, Suzy Haner
Buildings Close

TIME ACT/EVENT LOCATION 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2018

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2018

MAIN GATE
Exhibit Hall
Kids Town
Grounds
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
20/30 Field
20/30 Stage
Commerce
Patio Stage
Kid's Town
Grounds
Headline Stage
Kids Town Stage
20/30 Field
Patio Stage
Patio Stage
Kids Town Stage
20/30 Field
Kid's Town
Patio Stage
Grounds
20/30 Stage
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage

5:00
5:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00

Gates Open
Circus Imagination
K9 Kings
Magic of Frank Thurston
Berenda Cheer
Home Grown - Pies! Contest
BMX Freestyle Show
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
Hypnotist, Suzy Haner
Plant propagation
Circus Imagination
Desmond Cheer
K9 Kings
FORTNITE-Showdown
Something Riciulous
Mayce Atherton
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
BMX Freestyle Show
All About Dance

Kid's Town
20/30 Field
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
Exhibit Hall
Grounds
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage
Commerce
Kid's Town
Patio Stage
20/30 Field
Tech Town
Kid's Town Stage
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage
Grounds
Patio Stage

TIME ACT/EVENT LOCATION 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018

12:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:30
8:30
9:00
9:30
9:30
9:30

11:00

Jr. Livestock Auction
Gates Open
Circus Imagination
BMX Freestyle Show
K9 Kings
Magic of Frank Thurston
GET HITCHED WEDDING
BBQ Rib Contest
Food Preserving
Lonnie Pelley
Hynotist, Suzy Haner
Floral Arranging Contest
Something Ridiculous
BMX Freestyle Show
Bridal Bouquet Toss
Circus Imagination
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
K9 Kings
Cupcake Wars
Xtreme Dance Zumba
BMX Freestyle Show
"OHMY" - music duo
FORTNITE-Showdown
JOSH TURNER
Something Ridiculous
Coinda Jackson Folklorico
Circus Imagination
K9 Kings
Magic of Frank Thurston
Night Fever - Wedding Dance Party 
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
Hynotist, Suzy Haner
Buildings Close

Livestock

Kids Town
Grounds
20/30 Field
Patio Stage
Kids Town
Exhibit Hall 
Commerce
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage
Commerce
Patio Stage
Grounds
Patio Stage
Kids Town
20/30 Stage
20/30 Field
Exhibit Hall
Patio Stage
Grounds
Kids Town Stage
Tech Town
Headline Stage
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
Kids Town
20/30 Field
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage

3:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
5:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:30
8:30
9:30
9:30

10:00

Gates Open
Circus Imagination
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
BMX Freestyle Show
K9 Kings
Caballos Bailadores
Magic of Frank Thurston
Hypnotist, Suzy Haner
Macrame'
Circus Imagination
Groupo Folklorico Mizajaoa
BMX Freestyle Show
Salsa Contest
K9 Kings
Something Ridiculous
Magic of Frank Thurston
El Astro
BMX Freestyle Show
ROBERTO TAPIA and
BANDA MACHOS
Circus Imagination
Something Ridiculous
K9 Kings
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
Truth Soldiers
Hypnotist, Suzy Haner
Metalachi
Buildings Close

Kids Town
Patio Stage
Grounds
20/30 Field
Grounds
Kids Town Stage
20/30 Stage
Commerce
Kid's Town
Patio Stage
Grounds
Exhibit Hall
20/30 Field
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
Patio Stage
Grounds
Headline Stage

Kids Town
Patio Stage
20/30 Field
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage

SM

Wizards Challenge
Floriculture Demos

Quilting, Craft & Food Demos

BC Characters
Albert the Amazing Balloon Artist

Prehistoric Dino Adventure

Madera High Robotics, Battlebots
FORTNITE, Virtual Reality Games

Farm to Fair, Clown University

Commerce Building

Exhibit Hall

Grounds

LumberTown
"TechTown"

Kids Town

TIME ACT/EVENT LOCATION 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018 (cont)

8:00
8:30
8:30
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30
9:30
9:30

11:00

JOAN JETT & the Blackhearts
Circus Imagination
K9 Kings
Something Ridiculous
Magic of Frank Thurston
BMX Freestyle Show
Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts
Hynotist, Suzy Haner
Jackson Michelson
Buildings Close

Headline Stage
Kids Town
20/30 Field
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
Grounds
Kids Town Stage
Patio Stage
20/30 Stage

APPEARING DAILY


