### THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2018

TIME	ACT/EVENT	LOCATION
5:00	Opening Ceremonies	MAIN GATE
5:00	Baking & Confections Judging	Exhibit Hall
5:30	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
5:30	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
6:00	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Kids Town Stage
6:00	PAC Dance Studio	Patio Stage
6:00	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
6:30	Hypnotist, Suzy Haner	20/30 Stage
6:30	Garden Irrigation demo	Commerce
7:00	Magic of Frank Thurston	Patio Stage
7:00	Circus Imagination	Kid's Town
7:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
7:30	WAR	Headline Stage
7:30	Something Ridiculous	Kids Town Stage
7:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
7:30	MSHS Cheer & Dance	Patio Stage
8:00	Galaxy Dance	Patio Stage
8:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Kids Town Stage
8:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
9:00	Circus Imagination	Kid's Town
9:00	Something Riciulous	Patio Stage
9:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
9:00	Max Cabello Jr.	20/30 Stage
9:30	Magic of Frank Thurston	Kids Town Stage
9:30	Hypnotist, Suzy Haner	Patio Stage
11:00	Buildings Close	

#### FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018

	I HIDA I, ULI ILINDLII I, ZUIU		
	TIME	ACT/EVENT	LOCATION
	5:00	Gates Open	
	5:30	Circus Imagination	Kid's Town
	5:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
	6:00	Magic of Frank Thurston	Kids Town Stage
	6:00	Berenda Cheer	Patio Stage
	6:00	Home Grown - Pies! Contest	Exhibit Hall
	6:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
	6:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Patio Stage
	6:30	Hypnotist, Suzy Haner	20/30 Stage
	6:30	Plant propagation	Commerce
	7:00	Circus Imagination	Kid's Town
	7:00	Desmond Cheer	Patio Stage
	7:00	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
	7:00	FORTNITE-Showdown	Tech Town
	7:30	Something Riciulous	Kid's Town Stage
_	7:30	Mayce Atherton	Patio Stage
	7:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	20/30 Stage
	7:30	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
	8:00	All About Dance	Patio Stage

# FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2018 (cont)

TIME	ACT/EVENT	LOCATION
8:00	JOAN JETT & the Blackhearts	Headline Stage
8:30	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
8:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
9:00	Something Ridiculous	Kids Town Stage
9:00	Magic of Frank Thurston	Patio Stage
9:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
9:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Kids Town Stage
9:30	Hynotist, Suzy Haner	Patio Stage
9:30	Jackson Michelson	20/30 Stage
11:00	Buildings Close	

# SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2018

TIME	ACT/EVENT	LOCATION
12:00	Jr. Livestock Auction	Livestock
3:00	Gates Open	
4:00	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
4:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
4:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
4:30	Magic of Frank Thurston	Patio Stage
5:00	GET HITCHED WEDDING	Kids Town
5:00	BBQ Rib Contest	Exhibit Hall
5:00	Food Preserving	Commerce
5:30	Lonnie Pelley	Patio Stage
5:30	Hynotist, Suzy Haner	20/30 Stage
6:00	Floral Arranging Contest	Commerce
6:00	Something Ridiculous	Patio Stage
6:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
6:30	Bridal Bouquet Toss	Patio Stage
6:30	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
6:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	20/30 Stage
6:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
7:00	Cupcake Wars	Exhibit Hall
7:00	Xtreme Dance Zumba	Patio Stage
7:30	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
7:30	"OHMY" - music duo	Kids Town Stage
8:00	FORTNITE-Showdown	Tech Town
8:00	JOSH TURNER	Headline Stage
8:00	Something Ridiculous	Kids Town Stage
8:00	Coinda Jackson Folklorico	Patio Stage
8:30	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
8:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
9:00	Magic of Frank Thurston	Patio Stage
9:30	Night Fever - Wedding Dance Party	20/30 Stage
9:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Kids Town Stage
9:30	Hynotist, Suzy Haner	Patio Stage
11:00	Buildings Close	AV.

# SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2018



TIME	ACT/EVENT	LOCATION
3:00	Gates Open	
4:00	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
4:00	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Patio Stage
4:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
4:30	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
4:30	Caballos Bailadores	Grounds
5:00	Magic of Frank Thurston	Kids Town Stage
5:00	Hypnotist, Suzy Haner	20/30 Stage
5:00	Macrame'	Commerce
5:30	Circus Imagination	Kid's Town
5:30	Groupo Folklorico Mizajaoa	Patio Stage
5:30	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
6:00	Salsa Contest	Exhibit Hall
6:00	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
6:30	Something Ridiculous	Kids Town Stage
6:30	Magic of Frank Thurston	Patio Stage
7:00	El Astro	Patio Stage
7:00	BMX Freestyle Show	Grounds
7:30	ROBERTO TAPIA and	Headline Stage
	BANDA MACHOS	
8:00	Circus Imagination	Kids Town
8:00	Something Ridiculous	Patio Stage
8:00	K9 Kings	20/30 Field
8:30	Matt Baker Comedy & Stunts	Kids Town Stage
8:30	Truth Soldiers	Patio Stage
9:30	Hypnotist, Suzy Haner	Patio Stage
9:30	Metalachi	20/30 Stage
10:00	<b>Buildings Close</b>	

### **APPEARING DAILY**

Wizards Challenge Floriculture Demos	Commerce Building
Quilting, Craft & Food Demos	Exhibit Hall
BC Characters Albert the Amazing Balloon Artist Prehistoric Dino Adventure	Grounds
Madera High Robotics, Battlebots FORTNITE, Virtual Reality Games	LumberTown "TechTown"
Farm to Fair, Clown University	Kids Town





